

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 16863-16864/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in CMWP No.1440/2011  
and order dated 12/10/2012 in CMRA No. 257459/2012 of the HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AARTEE SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the  
SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, put up after the ensuing Dussehra vacation to  
enable the petitioner to make available the relevant provisions of  
the Act.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioner, submits that there are few instances wherein  
relaxation has been given. If that be so, those orders may also  
be produced.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|