

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 16863-16864/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/05/2012 in CMWP No.1440/2011 and dated 12/10/2012 in CMRA No.257459/2012 in CMWP No.1440/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AARTEE SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions with liberty to pursue any other remedy available to the petitioner in accordance with law. Permission is granted. Consequently, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER